

MACP No. 698/23  
Bhawna & Ors. Vs. Rajiv Kumar & Ors.

15.04.2024

**File taken up today on receipt of list of settleable matters given by the insurance company.**

Present: Shri Arun Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioners through VC.  
Petitioners in person.  
Shri Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

At joint request, put up before the pre-sitting of Lok Adalat on **19.04.2024.**

**In case, matter is not settled, put up on date already fixed i.e. 01.08.2024 for purpose already fixed.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.04.2024