

MACT 698/23
BHAWNA AND ORS (LRS OF DECEASED DUSHYANT)
Vs.
RAJIV KUMAR

19.04.2024

Present: Shri Dishant Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioners/LRs of deceased alongwith petitioner Bhawna through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Nitin Goel, Ld Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Some more time sought by the parties to exchange documents for settlement.

Put up on **04.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.04.2024