

MACT 698/23

BHAWNA AND ORS (LRS OF DECEASED DUSHYANT) Vs. RAJIV KUMAR

01.08.2024

Present: Shri Arun Yadav and Shri Ratan Saini, Ld. Counsels for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Nitin, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.
IO absent.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 Bhawna filed. Copy already supplied.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PAN drive containing video of accident is submitted by the Naib court. Same be kept on record.

Copy of video be supplied to the parties.

Put up for PE on **26.10.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.08.2024