

MACT 698/23

BHAWNA AND ORS (LRS OF DECEASED DUSHYANT) Vs. RAJIV  
KUMAR

22.02.2025

Present:     None for petitioner.  
              None for driver.  
              Owner in person.  
              None for insurance company.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **06.03.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.02.2025