

MACT 698/23

BHAWNA AND ORS (LRS OF DECEASED DUSHYANT) Vs.
RAJIV KUMAR

18.03.2026

Present: Shri Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-3 Sh. Chandra Gopal examined, cross examined
and discharged.

**Summons be issued to the witness mentioned in the
application for summoning of the witness at Sl. No. 2(A), on
filing of PF, for NDOH.**

Put up for further PE on 15.07.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.03.2026